Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filtrona Suisse, S.A.		11/09/2005	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filtrona International Limited	
Street Address:	201-249 Avebury Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Avebury House	
City:	Milton Keynes	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK9-1AU	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571298	CAVITEC
Registration Number:	2571297	CAVIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

707-252-7122 Phone:

Email: tmdept@dpfnapa.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien 809 Coombs Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REDDIE - FILTRONA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900040144

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/
Date:	01/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	



Deed of ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED of ASSIGNMENT is made the

94

day of /√ເພເກເນີເຖັ 2005



Filtrona Suisse, S.A., a company organised and existing under the laws of **Switzerland**, and of Route de Bussigny 31, CH-1023 Crissier, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

AND

Filtrona International Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of **United Kingdom**, and of Avebury House, 201-249 Avebury Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 1AU (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of a number of trade mark registrations and applications filed to register their marks, listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks");
- B. It has been agreed, for the purposes of internal reorganisation between related companies, that the Trade Marks are to be assigned to the Assignee upon the terms hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill in the Trade Marks TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely and free from all licences, charges or other encumbrances **TOGETHER WITH** all rights of action, powers and benefits arising or accrued in relation thereto including, without limitation, the right to take or continue proceedings, including trade mark opposition proceedings, and to seek and recover damages and seek other remedies for all past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK

003230 FRAME: 0409

THE SCHEDULE

TRADE MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	CLASS
CAVIFLEX	INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATION	758512	34
CAVITEC	INTERNATIONAL REGISTRATION	758513	34
CAVIFLEX	Canada	1227633	34
CAVITEC	Canada	1227632	34
CAVIFLEX	India	1293616	34
CAVITEC	India	1293615	34
CAVIFLEX	Malaysia	2004-08460	34
CAVITEC	Malaysia	2004-08459	34
CAVIFLEX	Mexico	851550	34
CAVITEC	Mexico	847849	34
CAVIFLEX	South Korea	526637	34
CAVITEC	South Korea	526638	34
CAVIFLEX	Switzerland	483945	34
CAVITEC	Switzerland	483944	34
CAVIFLEX	Taiwan	93028810	34
CAVITEC	Taiwan	93028812	34
CAVIFLEX	USA	2571298	34
CAVITEC	USA	2571297	34
CAVIFLEX	Venezuela	P-24068 9	34
CAVITEC	Venezuela	P-240688	34

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT has been entered into on the date shown at the beginning hereof.

Executed as a Deed for and on behalf of Filtrona Suisse, S.A.,

By:

Name: JYLAN GLYNN JONES
Position: MANACING SINELTON

Place:

JANION, TYPH + WHAR, VK

Date:

Signed in front of a notary public: Www.

Executed as a Deed for and on behalf of Filtrona International Limited

By:

M.T. Hours.

Name:

MAKK HARPER

Position:

MRECTOR

Place:

MILTON KOYNES, UK

Date:

23 VOVEMBER 2005

Signed in front of a notary public:

G P Pobjoy Notary Public Ashton House 495 Silbury Boulevard Central Milton Keynes

MK9 2AH England

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

SECRETARY

MILTON KEYNES, UK

23 NOVEMBER 2005

